Boro Wide Recycling (Primary Office) BORO @ WI DE BIC License # 510737

73-10 Edsall Ave. COMPOST, RECYCLING & ALL THAT'S LEFT www.borowide.com
Glendale, NY 11385-8220 718-567-5000

MRT BWR, Corp. dba Boro-Wide Recycling
Maximum Rate Schedule: Citywide Containerized zones except for
Queens Central, Queens Northeast, Queens West, Brooklyn North, Manhattan Southeast,
and Manhattan Northeast
Effective July 1, 2025
(Subject to Adjustment By the Department)

Maximum Per Pull Rate (Containerized) Open Top Compactor
10-19 Cubic Yards $1,332.17 $1,666.49
20-29 Cubic Yards $1,666.49 $2,201.42
30-39 Cubic Yards $1,933.96 $2,602.61
40+ Cubic Yards $1,933.96 $2,602.61
Monthly Rental Charge (Containerized) Open Top Compactor
10-19 Cubic Yards $82.30 $360.05
20-29 Cubic Yards $102.87 $411.48
30-39 Cubic Yards $123.44 $411.48
40+ Cubic Yards S 144.02 $411.48

All Actually charged prices in the categories above must be discounted as follows:

Source Separated Recycling Materials 40%
Source Separated Organic Materials 5%
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Boro Wide Recycling (Primary Office)
73-10 Edsall Ave.
Glendale, NY 11385-8220

BORO @ WIDE

COMPOST., RECYCLING & ALL THAT'S LEFT

Additional Fee Schedule: Citywide Containerized zones except for
Queens Central, Queens Northeast, Queens West, Brooklyn North, Manhattan Southeast, and Manhattan
Northeast. Effective September 3, 2024

Maximum Rates Schedule: Additional Fees

Type of Service

Additional Information

Premium Pickup Services

Additional % Fee

Pickup Outside of Service Hours

100%

Requested pick-up outside of standard service hours

Pickup within 2 Hours

Cleaning

100%

Charge per Incident

Requested pick-up time within a window of less than two hours
where a pick-up window is specified in the Contract

Container/Compactor Cleaning

$1,100.00

Cost of cleaning a container or compactor

Additional Service

Charge per Incident

Equipment Charge per Incident

Deliver, Replace, or Remove Carts $80.00 Cost of delivering, replacing, or removing a cart or container for
/ Containers a customer

Rental of Equipment $375.00 Cost of renting equipment other than containers, compactors

or dumpsters. If needed, append up to one page on equipment
types.

Improper Setout Fees

Charge per Incident

Return Rate if Carter Must Return $295.00 Cost of returning to a location for service based on a customer

to Provide Service created condition, after following all applicable procedures set
forth in RCNY section 20-24

Entry Required for Collection $40.00 Cost of collection service that requires entry inside the building,

Service other than service in and out of a loading dock

Pickup Delays $50.00 Cost of driver waiting due to a customer created delay in excess

of 15 minutes, documented with GPS technology

Separated Organic Waste

Payment Fees

Charge per Incident

Container Overfill $25.00 Fee for Cart/Bin/Container overfill. Must be documented
following all applicable procedures set forth in RCNY section 20-
24

Recyclable Materials / Source $200.00 Designated recyclable materials or source separated organic

waste with contamination of at least 10 percent, after following
all applicable procedures set forth in RCNY section 20-24

Late Payment Fee $25.00 Monthly fee for late payment(s)

Insufficient Funds Fee $40.00 Fee for insufficient funds including but not limited to a bounced
check or an electronic transfer that fails due to insufficient
funds in the customer’s account

Credit Card Payment 2.95% Payment made by credit card if the following are met:

(A) Must not exceed 3% of the amount charged; and

(B) The awardee must offer an alternate form of electronic
payment, such as direct bank to bank transfer, with no added
fee for the customer

Carter may assess the maximum early contract termination fee allowed under 16 RCNY §20-21(c)(2)(xvi), not to exceed the average
monthly billing multiplied by the remaining years in the contract, including any remaining months on a prorated basis.

Note there are no additional charges for payments via check, ACH Debit, or cash. Cash payments may only be made at the company
offices located at 73-10 Edsall Avenue, Glendale, NY 11385.
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